year and may thereafter be renewed for successive 
periods of one year following inspection by the 
Department. 

365-4.     Minimum Size of Building Sites 

(A) In order to be considered for a private sewage disposal system, a 

proposed building site shall have a minimum area of forty-three thousand 
five hundred sixty (43,560) square feet (one acre). 

(B) In order to be considered for a private sewage disposal system, the 

proposed site must have room for the approved septic absorption field 
and an additional area, approved by the Monroe County Health 
Department, set aside for installation of a second septic absorption field